

Inland Empire Media Group Rate Summary for FY11-12

User Fee Description	Description of service			Current Fee	
DVD Duplication (1st copy)	This fee is charged to the public for the first DVD copy of a IEMG program including city council meetings, LIVE events and locally produced programs produced by IEMG and other programs that the city of San Bernardino holds the copyright. Additional copies use a different rate. Shipping/handling is not included.			\$ 15.00	
Additional DVD Duplications	This fee is charged to the public for additional DVD copies beyond the first DVD copy. Limit 5 per order (First plus up to four copies)			\$ 10.00	
Shipping and Handling	This fee is charged for the preparation of DVD copies for shipment to the customer requesting the copies. The fee is charged on top of the current on-going shipping rate.			\$ 3.00	
Single Camera Remote	This hourly fee is charged for a single camera remote package including camera, tripod, batteries, light package, audio, recording media and one city staff person scheduled for a minimum of two hours.			\$ 90.00	
Two Camera Remote	This hourly fee is charged for a two camera remote package including cameras, tripods, batteries, light packages, audio, recording media and two city staff persons scheduled for a minimum of two hours.			\$ 170.00	
Three Camera Remote	This fee is an hourly fee for a minimum of four hours for a three camera field remote production and included equipment and staff.			\$ 260.00	
Set and Light Studio	This fee is an hourly fee to setup and light production studio. Minimum of two hours.			\$ 90.00	
Additional Personnel	This fee is the maximum hourly fee to hire additional personnel.			\$ 30.00	
Studio	This fee is an hourly fee for studio use. Includes staff and equipment. Minimum four hours.			\$ 250.00	
Post-Production Editing	This fee is an hourly fee for post-production editing services including pre-production, media preparation, graphics preparation and creation, editing and media transfer.			\$ 100.00	
Council Chambers Production System	This fee is an hourly fee with a minimum of two hours for the use of the council chambers camera production system.			\$ 110.00	
Public Access Program- Preferred Timeslot	This fee is an hourly fee for Public Access program providers that prefer a weekly timeslot. Fee is for the administration, tracking and scheduling of their weekly programs and not a fee for airing the programs.			\$ 20.00	